Add $5,238.00 plus $628.56 overhead and profit................... $5,866.56 

Subject to conditions hereinafter set forth, and equitable adjustment of the 
contract price and the contract time is established as follows:

THE CONTRACT PRICE IS INCREREA,SED FIVE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED, SIXTY SIX
AND 5&/100 DOLLARS ($5,866.56) THE CONTRACT TIME IS NOT CHANGED.
The above amount is subdivided as follows:
$5,866.56 ADDED TO.........................................................................................................DWELLING CONSTRUCTION

The conditions hereinafter referred to are as follows: